(exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under
the Global Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Thursday, April 6, 2023 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately
before completion

of the partial exercise of
the Over-allotment Option

Immediately
after completion of

the partial exercise of
the Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital(1)
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital(1)

Coreworth (2)(5) 100,000,000 21.47% 100,000,000 21.46%
Embrace Investments Limited(2) (5) 40,615,000 8.72% 40,615,000 8.71%
Harmony Creek Investments
 Limited(3) (5) 84,310,000 18.10% 84,310,000 18.09%
Rich Horizon Investments
 Limited(4) (5) 75,000,000 16.10% 75,000,000 16.09%
Silver Runner Limited
 (“RSU Holding Entity”)(6) 28,430,000 6.10% 28,430,000 6.10%

Sub-total 328,355,000 70.50% 328,355,000 70.45%

Public Shareholders
Cornerstone Investors
– New China Asset
 Management (Hong Kong)
 Limited 4,617,500 0.99% 4,617,500 0.99%
– Garland Glory Holdings
 Limited 4,617,500 0.99% 4,617,500 0.99%
– Duke King Holdings Limited 4,617,500 0.99% 4,617,500 0.99%
– Sichuan Hebang Investment
 Group Co., Ltd. 4,617,500 0.99% 4,617,500 0.99%
– Orchid Asia V Co-Investment,
 Limited
 (“Orchid Asia CIL”)(7) 1,847,000 0.40% 1,847,000 0.40%
Other public Shareholders(8) 117,096,500 25.14% 117,415,000 25.19%

Sub-total 137,413,500 29.50% 137,732,000 29.55%

Total 465,768,500 100% 466,087,000 100%

4

Notes:

(1) Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and sums of amounts listed therein are due to rounding.

(2) Both Coreworth and Embrace Investments Limited are wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Chen Wenbin, a
Controlling Shareholder and non-executive Director. The number of Shares held by Coreworth has taken into
account the 8,942,500 Shares lent to CICC by Coreworth under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

(3) Harmony Creek Investments Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Yan Ming, a Controlling
Shareholder and non-executive Director.

(4) Rich Horizon Investments Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. CHEN NINGFENG, a Controlling